
1 

MMUULLTTNNOOMMAAHH  CCOOUUNNTTYY  
AAGGEENNDDAA  PPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT  RREEQQUUEESSTT  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda  
Title: 

Amendment #4 to Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) #4600007218 between 
Multnomah County and the Housing Authority of Portland (HAP) to add State 
of Oregon, Oregon Housing and Community Services Housing Stabilization 
Funds (HSP) and County General Funds for fiscal year 2010/2011. 

 
Note: If Ordinance, Resolution, Order or Proclamation, provide exact title. For all other submissions, 

provide a clearly written title sufficient to describe the action requested. 
 
Requested 
Meeting Date: Next Available 

Amount of 
Time Needed:       

Department: DCHS Division: 
Community Services 
Division 

Contact(s): Tiffany Kingery / Mary Li 

Phone: 503.988.6295 Ext. 22728 / 26787 I/O Address: 167/2/200 

Presenter(s): Consent Calendar 
 
General Information  

1. What action are you requesting from the Board?  
     Review and approval of amendment to IGA with HAP for the addition of State of Oregon 
Housing and Community Services (OHCS), Housing Stabilization Program (HSP) funds and County 
General Funds for fiscal 2010/2011. 

2. Please provide sufficient background information for the Board and the public to understand 
this issue. Please note which Program Offer this action affects and how it impacts the results. 

     The Housing Authority of Portland (HAP) administers the Short-Term Rental Assistance 
(STRA) Program, which provides rental assistance and emergency voucher funds to families and 
individuals.  
The County is amending the agreement to add HSP funding in the amount of $177,767 for fiscal 
year 2010/2011. This will allow HAP to administer the HSP portion of the STRA Program for the 
current fiscal year. This change impacts Program Offer #25133. 
 

3. Explain the fiscal impact (current year and ongoing). 
     This is an increase in funding for the final performance year of the contract that will allow 

   
Board Clerk Use Only 
     Meeting Date: 1/6/11  
     Agenda Item #: C-2  
     Est. Start Time: 9:30 am  
   



2 

HAP to continue providing administration services on behalf of the County. The Agreement will end 
June 30, 2011.  

4. Explain any legal and/or policy issues involved.  
     This amendment continues to bring current Clearinghouse functions into alignment with the 
new unified rent assistance system model as identified in the 10 year Plan to End Homelessness. 

5. Explain any citizen and/or other government participation that has or will take place.  

     The unified rent assistance system was created in collaboration with the City of Gresham, the 
City of Portland, and the Housing Authority of Portland.  Significant citizen and provider feedback 
was sought and used throughout the planning process.  An Oversight Committee, representing the 
jurisdictions, providers, and community members was formed and will continue to provide 
accountability to the new system as it continues to be implemented. 

 
 
 
 
Required Signature 
 
 
Elected Official 
or Department/ 
Agency 
Director: 

 

 
Date: 

 
12/22/2010 

 
 
 


